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CS Form No. 9
Revigsed 2018

To: CIVIL. SERVICE COMMISSION {CSC)

Republic of the Philippines
CGO BINAN, LAGUNA
Request for Publication of Vacant Positions

Electronic copy fo be submiftad to the CSC FO must be in MS Excel

format

We hereby request the publication of the following vacant positions, which are authorized to be filled, at the CGO BINAN, LAGUNA in the CSC website:

- -

JENNYE%NNE B. SARMIENTO

Date: March 1, 2021
. Salary/ Qualification Standards
i, . Plantilta Monthly - Place of
No. Position Title item No Job/ Pay Salary Education Trainin Experience Eligibility Competency Assignment
Grade 9 P 9 {if applicable)
TECHNICAL COMPETENCIES
1. Computer Literacy {Intermedlate): Creates and uses new
. templates, forms, and style sheets to make decuments.
Con?pleftion of 1o ye?rs Career Sevice Design slide presentations with enhancad featuras.
studies in college or High (Subprofessional) Data 2. Managing Work (Intermediate}: Ability to effectively OFFICE OF THE CITY
1 ICOMPUTER OPERATOR | 107 7 17,479 School Graduate with None required None required Encoder manage one's time and resolirtes with minimal MAYOR
relevant vocationalftrade (MC 11, 8. 96 - Cat.l) supervistan. Keeps files organized,
Course First Level Ellgibility 3, Providing Support and Serviees (Basic): Recoghizes
opportunities ta offer suggestions ot alternatives and
explaing implications, benefits and disadvantages.
1. Comyputer Literacy {Basic): Creates and uses new
tamplates, forms, and style sheets to make documents,
Gareer Service 2. Managing Wark {Basic}: Ability to effetilvely manage
: ona's time and raseurces with minimal supervision.
2 |CLERKII 44,73, 104 4 14,400 Comtp IZ.tlon' of tvlul'o YEars 1 None required None required {Bubprofessional) First 3, providing Support and Services (Basic): Recognizes OFF!CTVSF T:E cIrY
studies in college Level E|ig]bi|ﬁy apportunities to offer suggestions or alternatives and YO
explains implications, benefits and dlsadvaniages.
1. Computer Literacy (Basic): Crestes and usas new
templates, forms, and style sheets {o make documents.
2. Managing Wark {Basich Abllity to effactively manage
5 . ) 7 ene's time and resources with minimal supervision.
3 |STOREKEEPERI a7 4 14,400 Elemgmrgatechool None required None required M CI\:‘:": rggti"g:t Iy 2, Pravlding Support atd Servicas (Basic): Recognizes OFHCEM?\\IjggE ciry

appertunities ta offer suggestions or alternatives and
explains implicatlons, benefits and disadvantages.




MESSENGER

82,83

12,790

Elementary School
Graduate

None requlired

None required

None required
(MC 11, 5. 96 - Cat. i}

1. Computer Litaracy (Basic): Creates and uses naw
templates, farms, #nd style sheets to make documents,
2. Managing Work (Basick: Ability to effectively managa

ong's time and resources with minimal supervision.

3, Previding Support and Services (Baske): Recognizes
opporiumities to offar suggastions or alternatlves and
explains implications, benefits and disadvantages.

OFFICE OF THE CITY
MAYOR

WATCHMAN |

154

12,790

Elementary School
Graduate

None required

None required

None required
{MC 11, 5. 96 - Cat. Iy

1, Computar Litayacy {Basic): Creates and uses new
templates, forms, and style sheets to make documents.
2, Menaging Work [Basic): Ability to effectivaly manage

ane's time and rasourcas with minimal supervision.

3, Peoviding Support and Services {Beslc): Recognizes
oppartunitles to offer suggestions or altermativas and
explains implications, henefits and disadvantages.

OFFICE OF THE CITY
MAYOR

UTILITY WORKER |

208, 210

12,034

Must be able to read and
write

Nene required

None required

Mone required
(MC 11, 5. 96 - Cat. lil)

1. Managing Work (Baslc): Abitity ta effectively manage
ona's time and resources with minlmai supervision.
2, Providing Support and Sarvices (Baslch: Recognlzes
apportunities to offer suggestions or afternatives and
explains

CFFICE OF THE CITY
VICE MAYOR

MESSENGER

203

12,790

Elementary School
Graduate

None required

None required

None required
(MC 11,5, 96 - Cat. II)

1. Computer Literacy (Basic): Creates and uses naw
templates, forms, and style sheets to make documents.
2, Managing Wark {Paslc): Ability te effectivaly manage

one's time and rasources with minimal supervislen.

3. Providing Suppott and Services {Basich: Recognizes
apportunities to offer suggestions or alternatives and
axpiains imalicatlons, henefits and disadvantages.

OFFICE OF THE CITY
VICE MAYOR

LOCAL LEGISLATIVE STAFF
EMPLOYEE {

196

12,790

Elementary Scheol
Graduate

None required

None required

None required
{MC 11, 5. 96 - Cat. I}

1. Camputer Litaracy (Basic); Creates and uses new
templates, forms, and styk sheats ta make documents.
2. Managing Waork (Basic): Abllity to effectively manage

one's time and resources with minlmat supervision,

3. Providing Support and Services {Basic): Recognizes
opportunities to offer suggestions or alternatives and
axglains Implications, benefits and disadvantages.

OFFICE OF THE CITY
VICE MAYOR

HUMAN RESQURCE
MANAGEMENT ASSISTANT

471

18,281

Cormpletion of fwo years
studies in gollege

4 hours of relevant
expetience

1 year of relevant
experience

Career Service
{Subprofessional) First
Level Eligibility

TECHNICAL COMPETENCIES
1. Computer Literacy (fntarmediate}: Creates and uses new
templates, forms, and style sheets to make documents,
Design stide presentations with enhanced features.

2. Managing Work {intermediate); Ability to effactively
manage cne's time and resources with minimal
supervision. Keaps files organized,

4, Providing Suppart 2nd Services (Basic): Recognizes
apportunities to offer sugpesiions or alternativas and
explains implications, benefits and disadvantages,

4. Businass Writing {Basic}: Ability to create/comnuse
written cammunicatlan in chear, cencise, and coherent
manner and correct grammar, This includas memarandum,
minutas of the maeeting, correspondences / business
lettars, and other similar documents.
FUNCTIONAL COMPETENCIES
1, Parformance Managament (Intermediate): The ability to
collact, analyze, review and report performance data and
estahlish scentifle basis for performance targets and
maasuras,

CITY HUMAN
RESOURCES
DEVELOPMENT OFFICE




" '
L)
| TECHNICAL COMPETENCI
1 O o S?L?;Tpleuon . o 1. Computer Literacy {Basic): CreatesEasnd yses naw
~ ) . ; et co"ege ) H'gh Gareer Senice ;emplatas, farms, and style sheats to inake documents
, rel ChO{:i Graduate with |16 hours of | 3 years of relevant (Subprofessional) .:'i?:ai:‘g W‘:k e s e
otk G 8 hoursot ' e and raseurces with minimal
po e wilh g experience Data Encoder 3, Public Ralatlons {Basic): Ablity to eff::::l‘::;[s:r; CITY HUMAN
(M'C 11,5, 96 - Cat, |) cnt:rteausf.y cemnunicate the requirements of th:office te RESOURGES
First Level Eligibility a pukblic, mare particularly the taxpayers or ownars of DEVELOPMENT OFFICE
astablishments belng inspected.
1 1 ::EVENUE o 31 1. Computer Literacy (Basic): Creates and uses ne
2 9 i | templates, form , W
. 3 s, arud styla sheats t
19,593 pl _t'on of two years 14 hows of relevant| 1 C ' e o i ey
studies in coliege - year of relevant areer Service ane's time and it oo
tralmng experience (SprmfeSSionai) et . memngaszp';z:urze:wlth minimal supervision.
o X andl Sarvices (Sasic): R i OF
Level Eli glbility oppartunities to offer suggestions or alt)ern::i\?:: ::; F-erREEgF R
explains implications, benefits and disadvantagas. SURER
REVEN
1 2 I o 1. Computer Literacy [Basic): Creates and uses new
5 15275 Compleﬁon - . ;enh;;;l:;:;]fa\rvms;a(nd st\;la shaets to make documents,
. - | . . 1z Work (Basic): Ability te
studies in college None required None reguired (Sul()}drefer ot g upor v S L;Iﬁ:‘f:lf:jv;;:‘;nlame
professional) First 8. Providing Su e
io A pport and Services {Basic): R I o
Level Eliglbility opportunltias to offer suggastions or altlrn;‘;:::::; FF'IT'(;E euReR
explalns implications, benefits and disadvantages. FASURER
1 3 o i 1. Computer Literacy (Basic): Creates and uses new
| tel
16,200 Completlon . - ] ; Tﬂ:l::;s;;u{vmz‘a(;d style sheets to make documents.
o | . 2. o asic): Ability to i a
studies in college None required None required (Sub;i-;z;s.’emce one's e and resources Mm‘:m";:;f:::::gv?;mge
" T "
S,m,na;) First 3, Providing Support aad Services (Baslc): Rec OFFICE O
Level Ehglbility oapartunitles to offer suggestions ar alte.rnatll‘)gnim; TRE SoRER
unlt es arl
explains implications, benefits and disadvantages. ASURER
14 |PROCESS BERVE =
R . pater Literacy (Basich: Creates and uses ne
_ . | templates, forms, and style sheets to maka dacume:ts
| ngh oo 2. Managing Work (Basic): :
" - reqUired ‘ . . el J: Abiity ta effectively manage
Nomo reqmmd one requlred aﬂ:E s time and resources with minimal suparvision.
, Providi i i ‘
(MC 1 1, .. 6 - Cat. lll) e Tt? Support snd Services (Basic): Recognizes OFFICE OF THE CITY
o i:n 5 to offer suggestions or afternatives and TREASURE
yalains implications, benefits and disadvantages. R
1 5 - ] 1. Computer titeracy (Basic]: Creates and uses naw
‘ templat
5 14]400 completlon - - . Mz:a;:;;o‘:'vn;;:}r;d .';lyls sheets to make documents.
. | ] : asle):
studies in college None required N Career Service ona's time and e e
one requh,ed (SprmfGSSio o , nd resources with minitnal suparvision.
5 i na) First . Providing Support and Servicas (Basic): Recognizes OFFICE OF THE
evel Eligibiity opportunities to offar suggestions or alternatives and TR b
axplaine implicatians, benafits and disadventages. BASURER




16

TICKET CHECKER

300, 301

13.572

High School Graduate

None required

None required

None required
(MC 11, 5. 96 - Cat. Hl)

1. Computer Litaracy (Basic); Creatas and uses new
tamplates, forms, and stye sheets to make documents,
2, Managlhg Waork [Basic): Abllity to effectively manage

ona's time and resources with minkmal supervlsion.

3, Previding Support ard Sarvices |Basle): Recognlzas
oppartunities to offar suggestions or alternatives and
exglaing implications, benefits and disadvantages.

OFFICE OF THE CITY
TREASURER

17

DRIVER

522

13,572

Elementary School
Graduate

None required

None required

Driver License
{(MC 11, 8. 96 - Cat. 1))

1. Managing Work (Basich: Ahllity tv effectivaly manage
ona's time and resources with minlmal supervision.
2. Providing Support and Services {Basic): Recognizes
opportunities to offer suggestions or altaraatives and
explains

OFFICE OF THE CITY
ENGINEER

18

ELECTRIGIAN li

516

16,200

High School Graduate or
Completion of refevant
vocationalfrade course

Mone required

None required

Elactrician (Building wiking)
{-250 volts)
(MC 10, 5. 2013 - Cat. Il)

1. Camputer Literacy (Basic): Creates and usas naw
templates, forms, and style sheets to make documents,
2. Managing Work (Basic): Abiity to effectively manage

one's time and respurces with minknal supervision.

3, Praviding Support and Services (Basicl: Recopnizes
opportunities to offer suggestions or alternatives and
axplains implications, benefits and disadvantages.

OFFICE OF THE CITY
ENGINEER

19

POPULATION PROGRAM
WORKER Il

802

17,179

Completion of two years
stuclies in college

None required

MNone required

Career Service
{Subprofessional) First
lLevel Eligibility

1, Computer Literacy (Baskc): Creates and uses new
temalates, farms, and styla shaats to make documents.
2. Managing Wark {Basic}; Ability to effectively manage

ona's tima and resources with minimal supervision,

3. Providing Support and Services (Basic): Recognizas
apportunitias to offer suggestions or alternatives and
" axplains implications, benefits and disadvantages.

QFFICE CF THE CITY
POPULATION OFFICER

20

LOCAL DRRM ASSISSTANT

852

18,251

Completion of 2 years in
College

4 hours of relevant
training

1 year of relevant
experience on
DRRM

Career Service
{Subprofessional) First
Levet Eligibility

1. Computar Literacy {Basic): Creates and usas naw
terplates, forms, and styls sheets to make documents.
2. Managing Work (Basic): Ability to effectively manage

ane's time and resources with minlmal supervision,

1, Providing Support and Services [Basic): Racognlzes
opportunitias to offer suggestlons or alternatives and
explalns implications, benefits and disadvantages.

CITY DISASTER RISK
REDUCTION AND
MANAGEMENT OFFICE

21

GCLERK Il

665

14,400

Completion of two years
studies in college

None required

None required

Career Service
(Subprofessional) First
level Eligibllity

1. Computer Literacy [Basic): Craates and uses new
templates, farms, and style sheets to make documants.
2. Managing Work (Basle): Ahility to effectively manage

one's time and rasourcas with minimal supervisicn,

3, Providing Supgport and Services (Basic): Retagnizes
oppartunities to offet suggestions or aiternatives and
explalns Impllcations, benefits and disadvantages,

CITY HEALTH OFFICE -
CAT. Il

22

MESSENGER

667

12,780

Elementary School
Graduate

Nane required

None reguired

None required
{MC 11, s. 96 - Cat. lf)

1. Computer Literscy (Baslc): Creates and uses new
tempates, forms, and style sheets ta make documents.
2. Managing Work (Basicl: Ablity to effectivaly manage

ane's tire and resources with minlmal superviston.

3. Providing Support and Services {Baskel: Recoghizas
oppartunities to affer suggestions or aliernatives and
explains implications, benefits and disadvantages.

CITY HEALTH OFFICE -
CAT. Il




Career Service

Completion of two vears . . . OFFICE OF THE CITY
23 [LIVESTOCK INSPECTOR | 7T 16,260 studies In college Nane required None required {Subprofess_lo.nz‘a!) First N/A VETERINARIAN
Level Eligbility
1, Managing Work {Basic): Abiflty ta effectively manage
ona's time and resourees with minimat suparvision,
Must be able to read and . . None required 2, Providing Support and Services (Basic): Recognizes OFFICE OF THE CITY
24 [UTILITY WORKER | 786 12,034 write None requirec None required (MC 11, 5. 96 - Cat, ) | opportunties o aﬁarmﬁe,mnm altarnatives and VETERINARIAN
explains
1. Managing Wark {Dasic}: Ability to effectively manage
one's time and rasources with minimal suparvision,
Must be able to read and } None required 2. Praviding Suppors and Services (Basic): Recagnizes OFFICE OF THE CITY
25 |UTILITY WORKER | 559, 617 12,034 . None required None required opportunitias ta offar sugaastions ar alternatives and GENERAL SERVICES
write (MC 11, s. 96 - Cat. lli}
explains QFFICER
1, Managlng Waork {Basic): Abllity to effectivaly manage
cng's tima and resaurces with minimal supervision.
. ] QFFICE OF THE CITY
2, Providitg S t and Services (Basich Recagnizes
26 |LABORER | 579,580 12,034 | Mustbeabletoreadand | o\ ired | None required None required ooporttis o ofer ugsmstions or aematvesand | GENERAL SERVICES
write {MC 11, s. 96 - Cat. lIf)
explalns OFFICER
1. Managing Work {Basic): Ability to effettivaly manage
ona's time and resources with minimal supervisien,
) OFFICE OF THE CITY
i 2. Providing Support and Services {Basic): R i;
27 |UTILITY WORKER I 558,508 13,572 | Mustbeabletareadand |\ o ired | None required None required eepertunites to affer susgections or altenatvesend | GENERAL SERVICES
write (MC 11, 5. 96 - Cat. lli}
axplaing OFFICER
Career Service CITY CULTURE
OURIS !
28 ;ngs,'T AMN?PERAT[ONS 908 17,179 C°2§J'zit;‘;“i§f£;2 y:ars None required | Nonerequired | (Subprofessional) First N/A HISTORY, ARTS AND
o Level Eligibility TOURISM OFFICE
1. Managing Work (Baslc): Ability to effectively manage
che's titha and resaurces with minimat suparvision,
- i CITY CULTURE
H 2. Praviding Suppart snd Services [Basic): Recognizes 1
29 PARK ATTENDANT I o07 12,790 Must be al:\!::tt: read and Nope required None required (MC'\::?“: f'gglilrg:t m) apportunitias to offer suggestlons or alteraatives and H|3TORY, ARTS AND
P " explains TOURISM OFFICE
30 |ASSISTANT INFORMATION 47 18251 | Completion of two years |4 hours of relevant| 1 year of relevant | Ea“;"’ Sle“"feF. t WA OFFICE OF THE CITY
OFFICER ' studies in college experience experience (Subprofessional) Firs INFORMATION OFFICER

Level Eligibility




Interested and qualified applicants should signify their interest in writing. Attach the following documents to the application letter and send to the address below
not later than March 16, 2021.

1. Fully accomplished Personal Data Sheet (PDS) with recent passport-sized picture and Work Experience Sheet (CS Form No. 212, Revised 2017) which can be downloaded at
2. Performance rating in the present position for one (1) year (except for applicants without working experience),

3. Authenticated copy of certificate of eligibility/rating/license (except for positions without eligibility requirement);

4. Photocopy of Transcript of Records; and

5. Photocopy of valid NBI Clearance

QUALIFIED APPLICANTS are advised to hand in or send through courier/email their application to:

Jenny Anne B. Sarmiento

Head, City Human Resource Development Office

Brgy. Zapote, Bifian City, Laguna
cityhrd.binan.recruitment@gmail.ccm
APPLICATIONS WITH INCOMPLETE DOCUMENTS SHALL NOT BE ENTERTAINED.
THERE ARE NO EXPRESS LANES IN RECRUITMENT, WE SHALL CONTACT YOU AFTER WE HAVE VERIFIED AND VALIDATED THE SUBMITTED DOCUMENTS.
EXAMINATION OF QUALIFIED APPLICANTS IS ON March 18 to May 17, 2021.
"The City Government of Binan is an equal opportunity employer. All applications are decided on the applicants’ qualifications, merit, fitness to the pasition applied for. CGO Binan

does not tolerate discrimination based on race, religion, color, sex, gender identity, sexual orientation, age, non-disqualifying physical or mental disability, national origin, or any
other basis covered by applicable laws."



